
      APPENDIX III 
 

 
STREET TRADING FEES BENCHMARKING 

KENT AUTHORITIES 

SWALE For 12 months – new and renewal 
For 6 months – new and renewal 
One off consent 
 
Events 
1-19 stalls 
20-49 stalls 
Over 50 stalls 

£110 
£55 
£35 
 
£75 
£145 
£220 
 

ASHFORD Market pitch 
 
Food mobiles – static/short term static 
New without planning permission 
New with planning permission 
Renewals 
 
 

£79 
 
 
£218 
£110 
£79 
 

CANTERBURY Permanent pitch for one year - Application plus Pitch fee 
 
 
Temporary pitch up to 7 days – Application plus pitch fee 

£100 
Between £15 and £105 per day based on location 
 
£10 
Between £15 and £25 per day based on location 

DARTFORD No Consents issued 
 

 

DOVER For 12 months – new 
 
 
 
For 12 months – renewal 
 
Occasional 
 

£494 which is: 
£302 on application (non-refundable) 
£192 when application is approved 
 
£229 
 
£130 
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Occasional Street Market 
Up to 25 stalls 
Per stall thereafter 

 
£200 
£10 
 

FOLKESTONE & HYTHE 
 

New and Renewal £295 

GRAVESHAM No Consents issued 
 

 

MAIDSTONE Up to 12 trading days 
Up to 30 trading days 
Up to 90 trading days 
12 months 
 

£32 
£69 
£189 
£405 

MEDWAY New and renewal 
Daily consent (For festivals) 

£280 
£65 
 

SEVENOAKS No Consents issued 
 

 

THANET No Consents issued. 
There are Prohibited Streets 
 

 

TONBRIDGE & MALLING Fixed pitch 12 months 
Fixed pitch occasional 
Non-fixed pitch 12 months 
Non-fixed pitch occasional 

£1225 
£325 
£1150 
£60 
 

TUNBRIDGE WELLS Application fee – per stall/pitch 
Calverley Precinct – per stall/pitch 
All other Consent streets – per stall/pitch 
Street market/event fees – per stall/pitch 

£65 
£26 
£26 
£26 
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CIPFA ‘FAMILY GROUP’ AUTHORITIES 

BRAINTREE 
 

1 day’s trading per week per annum 
2 day’s trading per week per annum 
3 day’s trading per week per annum 
4 day’s trading per week per annum 
5 day’s trading per week per annum 
6 day’s trading per week per annum 
7 day’s trading per week per annum 
 
Special Events 
Up to 10 traders 
Between 11 and 19 traders 
Over 20 traders 

£111 
£194 
£265 
£332 
£441 
£498 
£553 
 
 
£44 
£60 
£77 
 

EAST STAFFORDSHIRE 
 

New and renewal per annum £2980 

EASTLEIGH 
 

No Consents issued  

EREWASH 
 

Daily 
Quarterly 

£15 
£250 

GLOUCESTER 
 

City Centre Catering annual fee (Every day) 
City Centre Catering annual fee (Up to 5 days) 
City Centre Catering seasonal daily rate (January - October) 
City Centre Catering seasonal daily rate (November– December) 
Catering outside City Centre annual fee (4 or more days) 
Catering outside City Centre daily rate 
Retailers City Centre annual fee (4 or more days) 
Retailers City Centre seasonal daily rate (January – October) 
Retailers City Centre seasonal daily rate (November-December) 
Retailers outside City Centre annual fee (4 or more days) 
Retailers outside City Centre daily rate 
New application additional fee 
 
 

£8000 
£6400 
£25 
£30 
£4000 
£15 
£4000 
£20 
£25 
£2080 
£10 
£115 
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GOSPORT 
 

Food stalls/vehicle/trailer annual consent 7 days a week 
Non-food stalls/vehicle/trailer annual consent 7 days a week 
Food stalls/vehicle/trailer annual consent up to 3 days a week 
Non-food stalls/vehicle/trailer annual consent up to 3 days a week 
Food stalls/vehicle/trailer annual consent 1 day a week 
Non-food stalls/vehicle/trailer annual consent 1 day a week 
Food stalls/vehicle/trailer six month consent 7 days a week 
Non-food stalls/vehicle/trailer six month consent 7 days a week 
Daily consent per 30cm(1ft) Minimum 4.6m (15ft) 
 
 
 

£1210 
£860 
£615 
£450 
£345 
£305 
£630 
£445 
£2.65 

HAVANT 
 

No Consents issued  

KETTERING 
 

Per month 
Per 3 months 
Per Annum 

£375 
£1125 
£4500 

NUNEATON & 
BEDWORTH 

Monday to Friday 
Saturday 
Saturday only 

£40.40 
£43 
£55.70 

 


