STREET TRADING FEES BENCHMARKING				
KENT AUTHORITIES				
SWALE	For 12 months – new and renewal For 6 months – new and renewal One off consent	£110 £55 £35		
	Events 1-19 stalls 20-49 stalls Over 50 stalls	£75 £145 £220		
ASHFORD	Market pitch Food mobiles – static/short term static New without planning permission New with planning permission Renewals	£79 £218 £110 £79		
CANTERBURY	Permanent pitch for one year - Application plus Pitch fee Temporary pitch up to 7 days – Application plus pitch fee	£100 Between £15 and £105 per day based on location £10		
DARTFORD	No Consents issued	Between £15 and £25 per day based on location		
DOVER	For 12 months – new	£494 which is: £302 on application (non-refundable) £192 when application is approved		
	For 12 months – renewal Occasional	£229 £130		

	Occasional Street Market	
	Up to 25 stalls	£200
	Per stall thereafter	£10
		210
FOLKESTONE & HYTHE	New and Renewal	£295
GRAVESHAM	No Consents issued	
MAIDSTONE	Up to 12 trading days	£32
	Up to 30 trading days	£69
	Up to 90 trading days	£189
	12 months	£405
MEDWAY	New and renewal	£280
	Daily consent (For festivals)	£65
SEVENOAKS	No Consents issued	
THANET	No Consents issued.	
	There are Prohibited Streets	
TONBRIDGE & MALLING	Fixed pitch 12 months	£1225
	Fixed pitch occasional	£325
	Non-fixed pitch 12 months	£1150
	Non-fixed pitch occasional	£60
TUNBRIDGE WELLS	Application fee – per stall/pitch	£65
	Calverley Precinct – per stall/pitch	£26
	All other Consent streets – per stall/pitch	£26
	Street market/event fees – per stall/pitch	£26

CIPFA 'FAMILY GROUP' AUTHORITIES				
BRAINTREE	1 day's trading per week per annum 2 day's trading per week per annum 3 day's trading per week per annum 4 day's trading per week per annum 5 day's trading per week per annum 6 day's trading per week per annum 7 day's trading per week per annum Special Events Up to 10 traders Between 11 and 19 traders Over 20 traders	£111 £194 £265 £332 £441 £498 £553 £44 £60 £77		
EAST STAFFORDSHIRE	New and renewal per annum	£2980		
EASTLEIGH	No Consents issued			
EREWASH	Daily Quarterly	£15 £250		
GLOUCESTER	City Centre Catering annual fee (Every day) City Centre Catering annual fee (Up to 5 days) City Centre Catering seasonal daily rate (January - October) City Centre Catering seasonal daily rate (November– December) Catering outside City Centre annual fee (4 or more days) Catering outside City Centre daily rate Retailers City Centre annual fee (4 or more days) Retailers City Centre seasonal daily rate (January – October) Retailers City Centre seasonal daily rate (November-December) Retailers outside City Centre annual fee (4 or more days) Retailers outside City Centre annual fee (4 or more days) Retailers outside City Centre annual fee (4 or more days) Retailers outside City Centre annual fee (4 or more days) Retailers outside City Centre daily rate New application additional fee	£8000 £6400 £25 £30 £4000 £15 £4000 £20 £25 £2080 £10 £115		

GOSPORT	Food stalls/vehicle/trailer annual consent 7 days a week Non-food stalls/vehicle/trailer annual consent 7 days a week Food stalls/vehicle/trailer annual consent up to 3 days a week Non-food stalls/vehicle/trailer annual consent up to 3 days a week Food stalls/vehicle/trailer annual consent 1 day a week Non-food stalls/vehicle/trailer annual consent 1 day a week Food stalls/vehicle/trailer six month consent 7 days a week Non-food stalls/vehicle/trailer six month consent 7 days a week Daily consent per 30cm(1ft) Minimum 4.6m (15ft)	£1210 £860 £615 £450 £345 £305 £630 £445 £2.65
HAVANT	No Consents issued	
KETTERING	Per month Per 3 months Per Annum	£375 £1125 £4500
NUNEATON & BEDWORTH	Monday to Friday Saturday Saturday only	£40.40 £43 £55.70